
Déclarations d’intérêt  - participants à l’atelier de renforcement 

Chef(s) Nom du groupe Province/Territoires Interlocuteur principal 

Donald Addington, Renea 
Mohammed, Susan Inman, Chris 
Summerville, Peter Coleridge, 
Catherine Ford, William Honer, Jean 
Addington, Ross Norman, Gary 
Remington, Ashok Malla, Philip Tibbo, 
Katherine Boydell, Elliot Goldner 

Transformational Research in Adolescent Mental 
Health, Network for Adolescents and Youth with 
Psychosis (TRAM-AYP) Pan-canadien  addingto@ucalgary.ca 

Keli Anderson, Sarah Irving, Steve 
Mathias, Marlene Moretti, Chris 
Richardson 

Transforming Access to Mental Health Services for 
Adolescents and Young Adults Colombie-Britannique 

kcadja@telus.net; 
sarahzoeirving@gmail.com; 
smathias@providencehealth.bc.ca; 
moretti@sfu.ca; 
chris.richardson@ubc.ca 

Diane Aubin, Amal Abdel-Baki  
RIPAJ (Réseau d’intervention de proximité auprès des 
jeunes) Québec 

ripaj.mtl@gmail.com 

Ann Beaton, Jimmy Bourque, 
Christian Whalen New Brunswick Adolescent Connections Team (NB-ACT) Nouveau-Brunswick 

ann.beaton@umoncton.ca; 
jimmy.bourque@umoncton.ca; 
christian.whalen@gnb.ca 

Patricia Conrod and Sherry Stewart  
 SSEALS: Systematic Screening Early Intervention and 
Liaison to Services for Youth Mental Health Pan-canadien  Patricia.conrod@umontreal.ca 

Ann Duffy* 
Prevention of adolescent depression and suicide: A 
school-based approach Pan-canadien  acduffy@ucalgary.ca  
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Dr Jean Grenier 
Dr Marie-Hélène Chomienne Informations à venir Ontario 

Salomon Fotsing, MD 
Research coordinator 
Primary Care Research Unit 
IRHM/MHRI-Montfort Hospital 
745A Montréal Rd 
Ottawa, ON 
K1K 0T2 
 613-746-4621 ext 6077 
salomonfotsing@montfort.on.ca 

Merryl Hammond, Minnie Grey, 
Daphne Hutt-MacLeod, Eduardo 
Chachamovitch, Ainiak Korgak, Sean 
Muir  

Research, Education & Action to Defend Youth Mental 
Health (READY-MH)  

Une équipe de 37 
organisations nationales 
et régionales et des 
chercheurs couvrant 
l’ensemble des 
provinces et territoires 
du Canada; focus sur les 
communautés Inuits et 
des Premières Nations. merrylhammond@mac.com 

Dr. Stan Kutcher and Dr. Ian Manion 
Canadian Youth Mental Health Implementation Network 
(CYMHIN) 

Nouvelle-Écosse, 
Nouveau-Brunswick, Île-
du-Prince-Edouard, 
Québec, Ontario, 
Manitoba, Alberta, 
Colombie-Britannique, 
Yukon, Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest 

Stan.Kutcher@iwk.nshealth.ca 
  
Manion@cheo.on.ca 
  
Vanessa.Bruce@iwk.nshealth.ca 

Lise Laporte; Martine Jacobe 

Innovative Specialized Network in Mental Health and 
Youth Protection - Helping youth with borderline 
personality disorder Québec Informations à venir 
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Ashok Malla; Ridha Joober; Srividya 
Iyer; Cécile Rousseau 

Transforming mental health services to improve 
outcomes for youth  Québec; Ontario 

ashok.malla@douglas.mcgill.ca; 
gerald.jordan@douglas.mcgill.ca 
elizabeth.lee@douglas.mcgill.ca 

Dr Michel Maziade The Québec-ULaval Transformative Project Québec 

Michel Maziade, M.D., FRCP(C), C.Q. 
Scientific Director, Institut universitaire 
en santé mentale de Québec  
2601 chemin de la Canardière, Suite F-
4500 
Québec (Québec) G1J2G3 
TEL. : 418-663-5744 
FAX : 418-663-9540 
michel.maziade@psa.ulaval.ca 

Dr. Bill Morrison, Dr. Patricia 
Peterson, Dr. Rashid Ahmed 

The Integrated Wellness PlatformTM for Youth Mental 
Health: The Pan-Canadian IWP Network Pan-canadien  

Dr. Patricia Peterson 
plp@unb.ca 
(506)471-5552 

Johanne Renaud* 
Prevention of adolescent depression and suicide: A 
school-based approach Pan-canadien  johanne.renaud@douglas.mcgill.ca 
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Caroline Tait, Kyle Prettyshield Indigenous Adolescent Mental Health Saskatchewan 

caroline.tait@usask.ca 
306966-6956 

Peter Silverstone 

EMPATHY: Empowering a Multi-sectoral Pathway 
Towards Healthy Youth  Alberta Peter.silverstone@me.com 

Peter Szatmari Canadian Youth in Transition (CYIT) network Ontario 
Peter.szatmari@camh.ca, 
szatmar@mcmaster.ca 

Roberta Woodgate 

The Manitoba TRAM Team: An Innovative Shared Mental 
Health Care Model in Primary Care to Improve Access 
and Quality of Mental Health Services for Youth Manitoba 

Roberta.Woodgate@umanitoba.ca; 204-
474-8338 

* Ces groupes ont unis leurs forces à la suite des résultats des lettres d’intentions. 
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